GPO William M. Lansky

Contracting Officer

since 1861

October 6, 2025

This is Amendment No. 1. The specifications in our invitation for bids on Jacket
619-360, scheduled for opening at 11 am, are amended as follows:

1. Change the bid opening date to October 10, 2025.

2. On page 3 change Description from: Approximately 179 text pages print black,
133 pages print four color process.

To: All text pages print four color process.

3. Purchase Order and high-resolution files posted to printers FTP site upon
award will be ready for pickup no later than October 16, 2025.

4. Inside delivery (to arrive at destination) F.O.B. Destination by December 10,
2025, by 2pm local time.

All other specifications remain the same.

Amended bid or acknowledgement must be submitted using the method(s)
specified in the solicitation for bid submission.

BIDDER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS AMENDMENT PRIOR TO BID
OPENING. Failure to acknowledge receipt of amendment, by amendment
number, prior to bid-opening time, may be reason for bid being declared
nonresponsive.

Sincerely,

. Digitally signed by
Af/ /- /  William M. Lansky
y £/ AL AP~ Date: 2025.10.06

/" 1336:55 0400
WILLIAM M. LANSKY
Contracting Officer

U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE
732 North Capitol Street NW, Washington, DC 20401-0001



		2025-10-06T13:36:55-0400
	William M. Lansky




